	 Elliott Industries, Inc.	 P. O. Box 6388	 Bossier City, LoUiSiAna  71171-6388	 Phone (318) 746-3296	 Fax (318) 741-1127
	 www.elliott-industries.com				    © Copyright 2010
Bulletin
760-112
  Page 1	 2010
15-kV Live Terminal
Cable Terminating Station
Three-Phase     Pad-Mounted     Outdoor

Security Bolt, Top and Bottom
GPO-3
Barrier
Ground
Provision
Each Side
Door
Safety
Barrier
Insulators
Apparatus
Elliott
C
LC
Catalog Number Dim. "A" Dim. "B"
EPM-CTSL-15-320S-LT-D8739-36H 36” 23”
EPM-CTSL-15-320S-LT-D8739-42H 42” 29”
EPM-CTSL-15-320S-LT-D8739-48H 48” 35”
Three-Phase – One Way Per Phase
8.3/14.4 kV Grounded Wye Max Design
95 kV BIL
Front View

Anchor
Ø.5"Enclosure
Concrete PadConcrete Pad
Anchor Bolt Detail
6” Min. Strike Distance to Ground
8” Min. Strike Distance Phase-to-Phase
Alternate Bus:
Three Single 0.25” x 6” Copper Bus
1500/1750 Amp at 30/45 degree C rise over
   40 degree C Ambient
Standard Bus:
Three Single 0.25” x 6” Aluminum Bus
1250/1500 Amp at 30/45 degree C rise over
   40 degree C Ambient
Catalog Number Dim. "A" Dim. "B"
EPM-CTSL-15-320S-LT-D8740-36H 36” 23”
EPM-CTSL-15-320S-LT-D8740-42H 42” 29”
EPM-CTSL-15-320S-LT-D8740-48H 48” 35”
Bus Detail
0.5625" Dia. Holes Typical
2"
1.75"